operating segment or related activities.

Liabilities of each regional area are those liabilities incurred from operating activities by each of
the operating segment and related activities, except trade accounts payable, long-term loans, accrued

remittance to the Ministry of Finance and liabilities under financial leases which the headquarter does not
allocate those items to each of the operating segments.

4. Presentation, retrospective restatement, and reclassification of
the financial statements
 4.1 Presentation of the financial statements

Provincial Electricity Authority has made a new presentation of the financial statements
to be in accordance with the notification of Department of Business Development “Definition of the
abbreviated components required in the Financial Statements (2nd Edition), B.E. 2559 (2016)”. Items

presented in statements of financial position as at December 31, 2017 and as at January 1, 2017 are
adjusted to be in accordance with the presentation of statements of financial position as at December 31,
2018.

Annual Report 2018
Provincial Electricity
Authority

116

Consolidated financial statements

Before Adjustment
on a new

presentation

After

Statements of financial position As at December 31, 2017
Other non-current receivables  - 66.37 66.37

Other non-current assets 177.61 (66.37) 111.24

Other non-current payables  - 70.19 70.19

Employee gratuity fund 8.64 (8.64)  -

Other non-current liabilities 275.61 (70.19) 205.42

8.64 214.06

Statements of financial position Balance as at January 1, 2017
Other non-current receivables  - 91.94 91.94

Other non-current assets 175.91 (91.94) 83.97

Other non-current payables  - 96.02 96.02

Employee gratuity fund 7.88 (7.88)  -

Other non-current liabilities 235.78 (96.02) 139.76

7.88 147.64

Separate financial statements

Before Adjustment
on a new

presentation

After

Statements of financial position As at December 31, 2017
Other non-current receivables  - 66.37 66.37

Other non-current assets 163.61 (66.37) 97.24

Other non-current payables  - 70.19 70.19

Employee gratuity fund 8.64 (8.64)  -

Other non-current liabilities 275.61 (70.19) 205.42

8.64 214.06

Statements of financial position Balance as at January 1, 2017
Other non-current receivables  - 91.94 91.94

Other non-current assets 174.60 (91.94) 82.66

Other non-current payables  - 96.02 96.02

Employee gratuity fund 7.88 (7.88)  -

Other non-current liabilities 235.78 (96.02) 139.76

7.88 147.64

Unit : Million Baht

Unit : Million Baht

Annual Report 2018
Provincial Electricity

Authority

117

 4.2 Retrospective restatement and reclassification of the financial statements
  4.2.1 Retrospective restatement of the financial statements

  Provincial Electricity Authority has restated the financial statements retroactively due to
accounting records on receivables from construction obligations and fines from investment made under
budgeted plans. The retrospective restatement has affected the statements of financial position in the
consolidated and the separate financial statements as at December 31, 2017 and January 1, 2017, the